<213

HINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING

OF THE BORAD OF TRUSTERS .

OF THE CITY OF TORRANCE. Torrance, California,
June 6, 1922.

A regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of- the City of
Torrance was held in the Council Chambers at Torrance, California,
June 6, 1922, and was called to order by President Fitzhugh at
8:00 P.¥. The following Trustees were present: Gilbert, INash,
Proctor, Stone and Fitzhugh.

The minutes of the regular meeting of Hay 16, 1922, were recd
and approved as read.

The minutes of the adjourned regular meeting of lay 13, 1922,
were read and approved after a correction by Trustee Proctor. \

The minutes of the special, adjourned, regular meeting of
Yay 23, 1922, were read and approved as read.

At 8:30 PuM. the bids on the street work were opened, and,
Ziter reading o communication from Oswald Bros., the following
bids were made public:

Oswald Geo. R. Braun L. A,

Carson Street Bros. Curtis Bryant Paving
Assessment: Austin Co. Inc.
Grading 80' wide 4,084 1i. f£t. 1.30 1.50 1.49 1.50
Grading 26' wide 2,104 1i. ft. ° .40 1.50 . .50
Willite pavement 61,880 sq. ft. .195 .197 .185 .16
Shoulders 40,840 sq. ft. .06 .04 " .0393 .07

Redwood Headers 12,376 1i. Tt. .051 .10 .05 .10

Carson Street
Under Bond

Willite pavement 61,880 sq. ft. .19 .197 .185 .16
Shoulders 40,840 sq. ft. .06 .04 .C393 .07
Arlington Avenue

Assessnment

Grading 50! wide 2,380 1i. ft. .90 1.50 1.07 1.50
Grading  80' wide 2,166 1i. ft. 1.80 1.50 1.52 2.00
Curb replacement 82 1i. rt. .50 .60 .50 Ne
Curb, new 4,500 1i,ft. .50 .60 .50 60
Willite pavemesnt 106,150 sq. £t. .205 .227 L2119 19
Oiling 5,900 sq. ft. .06 04 .04 07

Arlington Anenue

Under Bond

Willite pavenment 106,150 zg. f£t. .20 .227 .211
These bids were refurred to the City Engineer for to

5 .19
tals.

A communication from the P. . Ry, E. C. Johnson Chilef Engineer,
stating that the crossing at Border Avenue and Redondo Boulevard
was repzired May 18th, and the other locstion was being investiputed,
wns read; thanks were exprecsed for having colled their attention
to some. )

A comunication from tkhe Torrance Chomber of Commerce was as
follows:

To the Honorable Bourd of Trustees
of the City of Torrance:
Gentlemen:

At the regular meeting of the Bosrd of Directors of the Tor-
rance Chamber of Commerce held in the Chorber of Commerce building
June 6, 1922, the Tollowlng motion was made, seconded and carried
unanimously: "That the Board of Trustees tale the necessary action
for the purchase of the City Water System, the facilitation of the
operation of the Sewer System and the purchose of o site and
erectibn of &« building thereon For a civie centver".

Signed H. D. Pottinger, Sec'v.

\




214

Mr. Gordier stated in this cormection that ne had talked with
Ur. Hyde, end that ir. liyde said he had been approached by a number
of men who lhave complained @sbout the high price of water. That the
P, E. Co. has another 5100,000. approprizted for housing, and the
Propositica they are giving their men is very liberal, but tlhe employ-
eeg ere having o tendency of not taking advantage of some.

On motion by Trustee Gilbert, seconded by Trustee Proctor, the

metter wos referred to the Roard as a whole for further wuction.
~Carried-

In the nmatter of the play grounds, 1iv was exwplained thot tle
Beard had no money at the prezent time to engale o core-t - for
grre, and thet no wmore money would be Torthicoming until next Deceuber;
but that the Board would give all the co-operation possible under ithe
circumstances.

Trustee Stone reporied that he had talked with Mr. Houston of
the Bo. Cal. Idison Co. regarding ctreet lighting, and thot the new
rates had gone into effect last month; that the present rote up to
tvelve o'cloclk for 100 wat lamps wes 1.35 net, and the all night
rate 3 1.57 net. Trustee Sbne moved the all night schedule of
lighting be cdogpted begluning ey 27, 1922; Trustee Gilbert cseco—gded
end the motion was crorried by the following roll call vote:

AYLES; Trustees: Gilbert, Moch, Proctor, Stoze and Fitzhugh.

MOES3; Trustcesz: ¥one.

ADEERT; Trustees: Ione.
City Attorney reported that the Bond issue had not been fully ap-
proved s yet, but was informed by Hr. Spencer that he was going
over the proofs with the vrinter, and as soon as tley were printed
the Zank would be ready to pay them; also sugpested thut o neeting
be called for Fridecy the 9th at 4:30 P.IE, a8 they night be ready.

The City Attorney also renorted that the resurfuocing contract ©
wan recdy to sign but was wallting for money on the bonds; that he h:ad
no rewort to make on the Sewer Fomm, except thot he advised filing
Declzration of iLcceptance of Dedicstion.

The Building Inspector reported thut fTor the Month of liay 16
residence permits hod been igsued, apgregating $37,400. on which
542.00 in fees had been collected.

The Recorder reported that Tfines to the azmount of $80.00 hed
been collected from May lst to June 1st, 1922.

Trustee Stone moved that the City ClerXk be imctructed to put a
notice in the Torrance lHerald advisin, the public thet the Ordinesnce
regording the burning of trash and rubbish would Tc gtrictly acherred
to. Trustee Izsh seconded the motion which wac duly corried.

Truntee Gilbert moved thot the City Clerk's action in imsuing
w vermit free of charge to the Lezion “or o fighting bout be rat-
ified, ard that in the future Permits vere to be irgsued to them under
tre terma of the Ordinance regulativg same; and that o couy of the
Stote low regerding such bhoute accompany each permit. Trustee Haszh
seconded trhe motion which wos duly carried.

It wes alzo suggested that the Street Departient be amsked to
scatter the mound used for Decoration 7 emercisen.

The matter of the building in the rear of tre Burkiiert Block
which is now beinz used for storage pursosen, ond the co 1
the electric covduit on the north side of some, wes moferred %o
the ¥ire committee.

e
L

Trustee Proctor si-teg b ne had refused a permit, coked by
.r. Thorpe, to remove & tree from in front of the Baptist pursonsoge;
thet he had refused lir. Torthrup the some requecst.

Truztee Gilvert stated that he wos still weitding for advice
regerding the closing of the road in front of the School hous§.




<lc

he question of codes for the City office wae brousht up, Attorney
Lriney soying thel they were badly needed but thet hie would leave
his privote books for the time being, until such time as the City
ves in better circumstances financially.

Cn motlon by Trustee Stone, seconded by Trustee Nagh, all bills
properly cudited were ordered peld by the following roll call vote:

AYES; Trugtees: Gilbert, Yash, Proctor, Stone ond Fitzhugh.
70LES; Trusztees: lione.
AR CENT; Truztees: Hone.

— Tot=ls of the bids vwere read:
CARSCIT STRERT

Oswald Bros. under Bond Election $14,207.60
Czwald Broc. under Reso. No. 4% 21,286.60
Geo. R. Curtis under Bond Election 12,323.96
Geo. R. Curtis ' under Reso. ¥o. 45 24.,343.5C
Breun Bryant Austin under Bond Llection 13,052.312
Eraun Bryont Austin under Reso. No. 45 20,935.012
L. A, Paving Co. Inc. under Bond Election 12,759.60
L. A, Paving Co. Inc. under Peso. Xo. 45 21,175.20
ARTLINGTON AVEIUE
Co. Inc. under Bond Election 20,168.50
Co. Inc. under Reso. Fo. 46 21,232.70
nt Austin under Bond Ilection 22,493,105
Lrau t Austin under Reso. No. 46 30, 859.105
Oswald Bros. undey Bond Electlon 27,230.00
Oswald Bros. urder Reso. Ifo. 46 20,446.55
Gecl R. Curtis under Pond Election 24,096 .05
Geo. R. Curtis under Reso. MNo. 46 33,000.25

After reading totals, the bids were again referred to the
City Engineer for checking.

Under the head of new busziness, Trustee Nash mentioned the fret
that the water from the mains along Gramercy Avenue smelled badly.
It was explaired by Trustee Proctor thot this condition wos due to
maing not having beern flushied out, and that it wss something thet
had to be conternded with constantly. The matter was referred to
the Police, Fire and Lights committee.

City Engineer Postle vresented a bill for $25.00 for two
months' expense for hig automobile, it being used to a great extent
in City work. After some dizcussion of the matter, Trustee Gilbert
moved that the City Engineer be allowed $512.50 per month as expens-
money for his automovile. Tructee Ttone seconded the motion and it
ves duly cerried by the following roll call vote:

AYES,; Trustees: Gilvert, Stone and Fitzhugh.

F0L3; Trustees: Fash and Proctor.

ABSENT; Trustees: None.

The question of requisitions, after discussion, was referred
to the Finance committee.

There being no further business to come Tefore the Board,
Trustee Stone moved and Trustee Proctor seconded that the meetin,
be adjeurned until Fridey June 9th at 4:30 P.K., The rotion was
duly carried.

~

ATTEST :

City Clerk of the CAty of Torrance.
APPROVED:

)i Lo
%ident of the Boa

of the Ci




